Automotive • Hardware • Industrial • Marine • M.R.O. • O.E.M. • Plumbing
For Quality, Service & Selection, Trust the Clamp Professionals
2
For Quality, Service & Selection, Trust the Clamp Professionals
Quality & Engineering
Our commitment to superior quality, environmental responsibility,
and process integrity has earned and maintained facility certifica-
tions for ISO9001 and 14001, as well as TS16949. Our facilities

Dryer Vent Hose Clamps: SAE size No. 64
We recommend a minimum of all 300 grade stainless steel clamps for marine applications.
For applications directly over galvanized steel, we recommend an intermediate layer of non-conductive material such as vinyl electrical tape.
Turn-Key®
TRIDON® Turn-Key® Clamps – Sizing / Clamping Range Chart
Part SAE
Color
Min. Dia. Max. Dia Min. Dia Max. Dia.
No. Sizes (mm) (mm) (in.) (in.)
807-Y04 Mini size 4 Yellow 6 16 1/4 5/8
807-R04 Mini size 4 Red 6 16 1/4 5/8
807-B04 Mini size 4 Blue 6 16 1/4 5/8
807-Y06 Mini size 6 Yellow 10 22 3/8 7/8
807-R06 Mini size 6 Red 10 22 3/8 7/8
807-B06 Mini size 6 Blue 10 22 3/8 7/8
807-Y12 12 Yellow 13 32 1/2 1 1/4
807-R12 12 Red 13 32 1/2 1 1/4
807-B12 12 Blue 13 32 1/2 1 1/4
807-Y20 20 Yellow 19 44 3/4 1 3/4
807-R20 20 Red 19 44 3/4 1 3/4
807-B20 20 Blue 19 44 3/4 1 3/4
807-Y28 28 Yellow 32 57 1 1/4 2 1/4
807-R28 28 Red 32 57 1 1/4 2 1/4
807-B28 28 Blue 32 57 1 1/4 2 1/4
807-Y36 36 Yellow 44 70 1 3/4 2 3/4
807-R36 36 Red 44 70 1 3/4 2 3/4
807-B36 36 Blue 44 70 1 3/4 2 3/4
807-Y48 48 Yellow 64 114 2 1/2 3 1/2
807-R48 48 Red 64 114 2 1/2 3 1/2
807-B48 48 Blue 64 114 2 1/2 3 1/2
807-Y64 64 Yellow 64 114 2 1/2 4 1/2
807-R64 64 Red 64 114 2 1/2 4 1/2
807-B64 64 Blue 64 114 2 1/2 4 1/2
Miniature Turn-Key
clamp dimensions
shown in drawing.
14